
28 MARCH 2025 - YOUR KUILSRIVIER GOLF CLUB TEAM… 

BRINGING YOUR CLUB CLOSER... 

 

http://www.kuilsrivergolfclub.com/


 

 



Forthcoming Club Events 2025 & Competitions  

 

MARCH / APRIL 2025: 

• Saturday 22nd March – 2 Ball Combined Stableford 

• Wednesday 26th March – 4 BBB Stableford 

• Saturday 29th March – Monthly Medal 

• Wednesday 2nd April – 4 BBB Bogey Plus 

• Saturday 5th April – Individual Stableford 

• Monday 7th April – Boland Senior Ladies 

• Wednesday 9th April – 2 Ball Combined Stableford  
• Saturday 12th April – Junior Golf Development Golf Day – 4 BBB Stableford  

• Wednesday 16th April – 4 BBB Bonus Stableford 

• Saturday 19th April – 4 BBB Stableford 6; 6; 6 

• Wednesday 23rd April – 4 BBB Medal 

• Saturday 26th April – Monthly Medal 

• Wednesday 30th April – 4 BBB Stableford 

• Sunday 6th July – WPG Regional Champs 

• Saturday 26th July – President Vs Captain Challenge 

• Thursday 31st August – WPG Senior Series Open 

• Sunday 10th August – WPG Mini Masters 

• Saturday 20th September – Joos van Zyl Testimonial Golf Day 

• Sunday 28th September – WPG Premier League 36 Holes 

• Tuesday 4th November – Club 55 Classic 

• Wednesday 5th November – Silver Classic 

• Saturday 8th November – Wine Route Classic 
 



PRO TIP... 

A few of my favourite putting drills to try and better your putting and become more consistent. 

1. Putt through tees 

Using a few tees — either by placing them outside the heel and toe of your putterhead, and then 

trying to putt, your ball through a set if tees — is a very common way pro golfer’s practice. It’s quick 

to set up, and it’s a simple way to make sure your putter is moving on a good path, and your ball is 

starting on your intended line. 

2. Putting around hole 

This is probably THE most common drill I see PGA Tour players practicing. And the best part is that 

it’s so simple. Pick one hole, stand anywhere from three to five feet away, and work your way around 

the hole like a clock. 

3. Club Behind Hole 

A simple but effective speed control putting drill 

Lay the pin or a golf club on the ground 1-2 feet behind the hole. Stand back 10-20 feet from the 

hole. 

Practice putting from various distances focusing on getting the ball as close to the hole as possible, 

but not touching the club or pin behind the hole. 

This improves speed control, and is essential for lag putting and avoiding costly three-putts. 

These few drills should help you save a few putts on average per round and as a result lower your 

score per round. 

NOTE:  KRGC KNOCK OUT LIST ON THE NOTICE BOARD TO ENTER... 

 

CONGRATULATIONS! MC... SHOT 36! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
Saturday 22 March 2025         Individual Stableford 
 
AM 
 

 1.   D. Campbell        39 C/I 

 2.   G. Albertus        39 C/O 

   3.   J. Butler         38 C/I 

   4.   K. McMicken        38 C/O 

PM 
 

1.  B. Hass         44 
2.  V. Rambau         42 

Nearest to the Pin 
7th Hole – L. Bloemhoff (AM); 13th Hole – B. Hass (PM) & J. Rall (AM) 

 
 

Wednesday 26 March 2025         4 BBB Stableford 6; 6; 6 
 

1. S. Goosen / A. de Swardt       60 
2. A. van Zyl / A. Rall        58 

Nearest to the Pin 
13th Hole – C. Abbott 

 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  DUE TO THE LOSS OF GLASSES ON THE COURSE & SAFETY… 

WE HAVE TAKEN THE DESCISION TO ISSUE ALL DRINKS GOING OUT ON THE COURSE WITH 

PLASTIC DISPOSABLE GLASSES. 

NOTE:  MINORS UNDER THE AGE OF 16 ARE NOT ALLOWED 

TO DRIVE GOLF CARTS. 

NO-SHOWS ON WEEKENDS WILL BE CHARGED TO MEMBERS ACCOUNTS... 

AND THE MEMBERSHIP WILL BE BLOCKED UNTIL PAID. 

 

 

 

 



CLICK ON LINK IN IMAGE BELOW... EXCLUSIVE LAUNCH OFFER... 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

On Site at KRGC... Our Resident Physio... Cindy de Villiers... 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

https://online.flipbuilder.com/DesignDunn/pnau/


 
Just joking…   
 
"Golf: the only sport where your most feared opponent is a tiny flag on a windy day."            

 
And finally… 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Please Remember to Fill YOUR Divots 
& Repair YOUR Pitch Marks! 

ALWAYS CARRY A SANDBAG / BOTTLE & MAKE SURE IT IS REGULARLY FILLED UP. 

Yours in Golf! 

The KRGC Team 

021-903 0222 info@krgc.co.za 

 

 

mailto:info@krgc.co.za
http://www.clubmanagement.co.za/
https://www.facebook.com/Kuilsrivier-Golf-Club-286686398036376
http://www.kuilsrivergolfclub.com/

